March31,2008 March31,2008 2007 2006 2005 2004 2003 --
Ratio of Earnings to Fixed Charges . . . . .  2.20:~ 3 . 0 1 ~  3 . 1 2 ~  3 . 1 2 ~  ~ S O X  3 . 4 5 ~  2.71x(l)

(1 )  Includes the effect of a $79.6 pretax charge recorded in the first quarter of 2003 related to turbine purchase
cancellations, the effect of which was to reduce the ratio.

For the purposes of calculating these ratios, earnings consist of income from continuing operations before
income taxes and fixed charges. Fixed charges consist of interest expense on indebtedness, amortization of debt
premium and an estimate of the interest component of rentals. Interest expense includes total interest expense,
excluding Allowance for Funds Used During Constniction, and an estimate of the interest component of rentals.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table summarizes the historical c,ipitalization of Tampa Electric Company at March 31,2008
and its capitalization as adjusted to reflect the issuance and sale of notes contemplated by this prospectus
supplement based on estimated net proceeds of $148.7 million and our application of the net proceeds in the
manner described in “Use of Proceeds.”

March 31,2008
Actual As

Amounts Adjusted
($ in millions)

Cashandcashequivalents.....  $ 7.9 $ 138.6

Short-termdebt .....  18.0
Long-termdebtduewithinone year .....  5.7 5.7
Long-term debt, less amount due within one year .....  1,749.9 1,899.9

Totaldebt .....  1,773.6 1,905.6
Commonequity .....  1,927.6 1,927.6

Total capitalization .....  $3,701.2 $3,833.2

--
-- -____

-

--

--
~~ --

USE 0 F PROCEEDS

We estimate that the net proceeds (after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering expenses) from this offering will be approxiimately $148.7 million. We expect to use the net proceeds
from this offering to repay short-term debt and for general corporate purposes. We will use a portion of the net
proceeds from this offering to repay in full the amount, if any, drawn on our unsecured credit facility as of the
closing date of this offering. We will use the remaining amount of net proceeds, in lieu of cash from sales of